Compact Clamp Unit
ø20, ø32
Compact clamp unit based on the compact
cylinder
Both ø20 and ø32 clamp cylinders use the
same clamp unit and only the clamp unit can
be replaced. This contributes to reduction of
spare parts.

CDQ2B20-DCT1710T
CDQ2B32-DCR0859R
How to Order
Specifications
Compact Clamp Unit
* Refer to the dimensions for details.
Clamp Unit Part No.
* Two types of hexagon socket head cap screw for fixing the unit are included.
Use them in accordance with the bore size.
RoHS
Bore size ø20 ø32
Stroke 20 mm
Max. operating pressure 1.0 MPa
Ambient temperature –10°C to 60°C (No freezing)
Cushion Rubber bumper
Mounting bracket Rod flange
Arm opening/closing angle 96°(Cylinder retracting side 5° Cylinder extending side 1°)*
Clamp unit part no. Hexagon socket head cap screw for fixing clamp unit (included)
C2Q32-42-0859R-R
M5 x 55L (For ø20)*
M5 x 62L (For ø32)*
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to the Web Catalog for further information on auto switches.
∗1 The 1 m lead wire is only applicable to the D-A93.
∗2 For D-P3DWA, only ø32 is available.
∗ Lead wire length symbols:	 0.5 m…………Nil	 (Example) M9NW
	 1 m……………	M	 (Example) M9NWM
	 3 m……………	L	 (Example) M9NWL
	 5 m……………	Z	 (Example) M9NWZ
∗ Solid state auto switches marked with “p” are produced upon receipt of order.
Type Special function Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length (m)
Pre-wired
connector Applicable load
DC AC Perpendicular In-line 0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
None
(N)
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch —
Grommet Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V,
12 V
—
M9NV M9N P P P p — p IC
circuit
Relay,